FRAIMME AND BODY

d, OPERATORS PLATFORM
l —_——

) /

NOTE ’;‘:‘,’ NB%ER ary PART NAME
1| 8BW7388 2|STEP AS
2| 8x1032 4|BELT
3| 4v9810 2|STEP AS
4] 4v9809 2|STEP AS
.| 5| 1D4689 | 24|BOLT
1K6872 | 24|LOCKNUT
8T4223 | 24|WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
6{1233699 2|PLATE
7{1233698 2]{PLATE
8| 4ve804 8|PLATE
9| 878919 8|BOLT (1/2-13X1.50IN)
SP 1076 8|WASHER-HARD (4MM THK)

R-599556 CP

8X1030 STEP GP
Part Of 1124112 Chassis Ar




FRAME AND BODY

PART NAME

WASHER-HARD

WASHER~-HARD

BOLT

80OLT

SHIELD AS
NUT-WELD

SHIELD

wore 27| WD ARER
6 3 . ] 51075
3 2| 877971
3| 557379
a| sces65
5}1035419
| .| | oF2978
6

1035417

*Md&ﬂ&”g

F-555270 EP

7153 8W5870 SHIELD GP-DRIVE SHAFT
Part Of 1124112 Chassis Ar



FRAME AND BODY

I T ek

X !
' P2

|
|
™™ S
|
1

r
1! \ : { //
18-17-16 _ : \ A
\ Vs

s
\
A 12 *
n 7/ | /
! \:)_J 3 1 _
—--—== 8-7 oo o
o ——
VIEW A=A T VIEW B-8
lre PART
wote ['ng | NUMBER | o™ PART NAME wote [is | NOMBER |o™ PART NAME
i 3€40a8 | 2|CAP-PLUG
2|1035515 | 1|PaD-RH
31038518 | 1|PaD-LH
21034953 | 4|mounTING
5| 7x0375 | 4|BOLT (3/4-10XSIN)
8 8xo067a | 4|wasHER
7| 383987 | 2|waSHER
g| ako3s? | 2|nut
o| 7x0384 | 2{BoLT
10| 8T4122 | 2|WASHER
11| 8xe131 | 2|sEAL
12| 268641 | 2|Pao
13| 901589 | 2|MOUNTING
1a| 267098 | 2|PapD
15| 267097 | 1|Pap
1611034771 | 2|PIN as
17| 308535 | 2|BOLT-LockinG
18| 874896 | 2|WASHER-HARD
e |19]1236806 SEAL (86.BCM)
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
F-599831 CP
7266 2A6985 MOUNTING GP-ROPS

Part Of 8X2241, 8X2243 ROPS



FRANME AND BODY

t 4
SECTION A-A VIEW B-B
Rer|  PART
WOTE |No | NUMBER |OTY PART NAME NOTE ':EQF NShAﬂRBTE.R ary PART NAME
1] 1035515 1[PAD-RH
2/ 1035516 1{PAD-LH
3] 1034953 4|MOUNT ING
4] 7X0375 4{BOLT (3/4-10X5IN)
5| 8X0674 4|WASHER
6| 383987 2|WASHER
71 4K0367 2|NUT
8] 7X0354 2|BOLT (5/8-11X4.50IN)
9| 8T4122 2|WASHER
10 8X6131 2|SEAL
t1] 2G8641 2{PAD
12| 901589 2|MOUNT ING
13] 2G7098 2|PAD
14 2G7097 1{PAD
15} 1236806 SEAL (87CM)
F-634044 CP
7301 1254344 MOUNTING GP-CAB

Non-ROPS. Enclnsed



FRAME AND BODY

4-5-6

Iuorzl’:.'f,' NB%ER ary PART NAME
11313739 T[TI€ RCD
2{1313738 1|SOCKET AS
2F8057 1 NUT-SLOTTED
1321143 1 SEAL-BOOT
4 3|1313737 1|SOCKET AS
2F8057 1 NUT-SLOTTED
1321143 1 SEAL-B0OOT
4[1321144 2|cLaMP
5| 184367 2{BOLT (5/8-11X3IN)
6| 32889 2|LOCKNUT (5/8-11 THD)

F-626324 CP

5305

1313740 LINK GP-STEERING

S/N 8MN500-Up

Part Of 1341080 Axle-Front

-



FRAME AND BODY

NOTE ‘:%F NG%ER ary PART NAME
1| 387733 1[NTPPLE-PIPE
2| 386769 | 2|ELBOW
3| 388489 | 2{FITTING-GREASE
. | 4] 407794 1jCLIP (10 MM ID)
5| SH7826 1[NIPPLE-PIPE
1 6] 3G6659 | 2[HOSE AS

REAR VIEW \:-___“ I-SEE HOSE FABRICATION GUIDE

7510 714610 LINES GP-GREASE
Part Of 1124112 Chassis Ar

F-609424 CP

wore [REF | \ORRER | o PART NAME
T| 906524 T|SOCKET AS
2{ 2F8057 1 NUT-SLOTTED

c 3| sD6952 21CLAMP

C 4| 184367 2|soLT

C 3K2889 2|LOCKNUT
5| 906521 1(ROD

2 7 6] 906523 1{SOCKET AS
7| 2F80S57 1 NUT-SLOTTED
4 5 4

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE

8-332342 EP

4305 708312 LINK GP-STEERING
S/N 8MN1-499

Danet NE 1INI1ANTR Avia-EnAnt




FRAME AND BODY

4-3 6-4
> - 7
L o
2 —_— /.: - /_._
D— LA \
- — C = -4 - {
|
1 \
_— I
: m;__ I FRONT
R ] FRAME
] ]
8 / ]
]
9 | _—
s ==
oI 1T
-— I |
11 --_J | l !
_ | | ’
— | B
- I " | !
21._~____<£f§}_¥ 2 - I
N ..___..__lﬂ
18 20
17-16 15—-4 14
Irer| PART
NOTE |no | NUMBER |oTY PART NAME KOTE b}f; NSSI%.IE'R ary PART NAME
1| daKB659 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
2] 4K7463 2|SEAL-LIP
3] 051587 2|8OLT (1/2-13X1.75IN)
4| 5P8245 | 19|WASHER
5| 6G0417 1|COVER
6| 141480 4|BOLT (1/2-13X2IN)
71 2v4331 1|COLLAR
8| Sk0984 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
g| 1243240 1|PIN
10] 5K0871 1|PIN-LOWER
11| 5K0987 1|SPACER
8 12| k0988 1|SHIM PACK (18 SHIMS)
13| 5K098S 1|BEARING AS-ROLLER
B 14| 4K7464 1|SHIM PACK (19 SHIMS)
15| 783235 6{BOLT (1/2-13X1.375IN)
16| 051589 4|BOLT (5/8-11X1.7S5IN)
17| 5P8247 4 WASHER-HARD
18| 4v0015 1|PLATE-LOCKING
19| 4K6781 1| SPACER .
20{ 5KO0991 1{CAP-LOWER
21| sk0983 21SEAL-LIP
22| sk0989 1|caP-UPPER
23| 104569 7|BOLT (1/2-13X4.251IN)

B-USE AS REQUIRED

F-597719 CP

7057

1064884 HITCH GP-ARTICULATED

Part Of

1124112 Chassis Ar




FRAME AND BODY

17 ~—

24-6
24-23 -

2-7 3 2
24-25
29
30
12-7
| | 27-26
VIEW B-8B
VIEW C-C \31_32
xote i | NDMBER |aTv PART NAME wote (19| nOaSER |arv PART NAME
T7X0328 | 4[80CT (17/2-13%K3.50IN) 51 8X8505 | Z[PLATE
o| gxsasa | 2|sTEP as 22| 6v2687 | 4|SCREW-PAN HEAD
3| sw3g02 | 1|supporT as 23| 963670 | 1|HOUSING-PLUG
o 8x2913 | 2|cover as 24| 963695 | 21|PLUG-SEAL :
(EACH INCLUDES) 25| 7NB20a | ©1|HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
M 6v9632 | 1| NUT-WELD 26| 9Ga352 | 1|HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
s| an2000 | 1|croMMET 27| 767919 | 1|PLUG-SEAL
6| 963667 | 1|HOUSING-PLUG 28| 7ca354 | 1|CLIP (25.aMM ID)
7| 814223 | 16|wasHER-HARD 29| 9Ga1s2 | 1|CLIP (10.SMM I1D)
8| exea7s | 1|PaNEL AS 30 9G9154 | 1|CLIP (10.5MM ID)
ak8479 | 7|  STUD-WELD 31 557379 | 1/BOLT (3/8-16X.87SIN)
M 6vS632 | 1|  NUT-WELD 32| 874896 | 1|WASHER-HARD
905659 | 1| BOSS (3/8-16 THD) 33| 352093 | 1|STRAP-CABLE (1.7SIN DIA)
1019520 | 8| cLIP (17a-20x.7501N)
of sp1075 | 7|wasHER-HARD
10 8x7978 | 1|cover
111353894 | 1|PIPE as
12| 5P2566 | 8|BOLT (1/2-13X1.S50IN)
m |13 9x2043 | 16|SCREW-TRUSS HEAD .
12| aM5281 | 4|BOLT (1/4-20X.7S0IN)
i8] sP411S 4|WASHER
16] 8X6419 1|FLOOR MAT
17| 8X6496 1{PANEL
18| 8xe475 | 2|PLATE
19| 4L6454 7iBOLT (3/8-16 X 1.0IN)
20| 6v8188 | 4|NUT
M-METRIC PART
F-642337 CP
7253 8X4154 GUARD GP-PLATFORM

Part Of 8W7630 Conversion Ar-Non-ROPS



FRAME AND BODY

910
JIN

_— 2

4

d VIEW A-A A
I\ 13
— o
\
TOP VIEW é——i——é
18~19
3 TS5
24 {
VIEW B-B VIEW C-C- . 25-26
wore |EF NoRE S oty PART NAME %ot [vo | NUMOER |aTv PART NAME
1| 8X2226 2[PLATE 22] 7C4354 1|CLIP (25.4ﬁﬁrlu)
2| 8x2913 | 2|COVER AS (EACH INCLUDES) 23| 969152 | 1|cLIP (10.5MM ID)
M 6V9632 2 NUT-WELD 24] 9G9154 1ICLIP (10.SMM ID)
1 a| avaeos | 1|HosE as 25| 557379 | 1|8OLT (3/8 X 16 X .875IN)
4] 9G3667 1|HOUSING-PLUG 26| 8T4896 1| WASHER -HARD
S| 8X6478 1|PANEL AS 27| 3P3839 1|GROMMET
4k8479 | 7|  STUD-WELD
M 6V9632 1 NUT-WELD
905659 | 18| B80ss
1019520 | 4| cLip
6| 5P1075 3|WASHER-HARD
7| 8x7978 | 1|cover
M 8] 9X2043 26|SCREW-TRUSS HEAD
o| aM5281 | “4|BOLT (1/4-20X.750IN)
101 5P4115S 4 |WASHER
11| 352093 | 1|STRAP-CABLE (1.75IN DIA) .
12| 8x6496 | 1|PANEL
13| 8xe47s | 2|pLATE
14| 4L6454 3|BOLT (3/8 X 16 X 1.0IN)
15| 8X8505 2|PLATE
16] 6v2687 4|SCREW-PAN HEAD
17] 9G3670 1JHOUSING-PLUG
18] 9G3695 21|PLUG-SEAL
19| 7N820a | *1|HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
20| 9G4352 | 1|HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
21| 767919 | 1|PLUG-SEAL

I-SEE HOSE FABRICATION GUIDE
M-METRIC PART
F-642319 CP

7253 715045 GUARD GP-PLATFORM
Part Of 8W7640 ROPS Ar, 12397231 Canonv Ar



FRAME AND BODY

wore [2| WFART [ arv PART NAME wore v | NEINISER |om PART NAME

1] 8w8412 1|GUARD AS

2| 8wes27 | 1|SUPPORT as

3| k0530 | 2|PIN-CABLE SOCKET

a| 707496 | 2|PIN as

s| swes2e | 2|cap

6| oL1178 4{80LT (3/4-10X2IN)

7| SP6652 4|WASHER (6.0MM THK)

8] 5P2566 8|80LT (1/2-13X1.5IN)

Q| 874223 8|WASHER-HARD (4MM THK)

10} 387740 2INIPPLE-PIPE

F-623273 CP

7153 8W6230 GUARD GP-BOTTOM

Part Of 1341213 Merchandise Ar



FRAME AND BODY

b
4-12 9-13 2 \'
_8.—_/$j l
.l
SECTION A-A LJ L] > RADIATOR
- 3 10 SECTION B-8
rRer| PART
NOTE |wo | NUMBER |9TY PART NAME wote [no NGI‘\\A%TE.R ary PART NAME
1] 1383760 1[SUPPORT AS
1FO750 48 NUT-WELD
9M5732 3 RIVET-POP
2| 1383779 1|PLATE AS
1FO750 S NUT-WELD
484274 4 WASHER
oOM5732 4 RIVET-POP
1] 3| sP9809 SEAL (1.8M)
4] SM3062 SO|B8OLT
5| 1383780 1|SHIELD AS
484274 a WASHER
aM5732 4 RIVET-POP
6| 1407617 1|PLATE
7| sP1075 | SO{WASHER-HARD .
8| 1w8793 6|SPACER
g| sPB824S 6| WASHER
10| 1031596 11 SUPPORT AS
1FO750 2 NUT-WELD
111139517 2 |HANDHOLD
12] 8T4896 4| WASHER-HARD
13| 874835 6{8OLT
€ 14| 1233827 SEAL (178CM)
15} 1387063 1|PLATE
16| 1387062 1{PLATE
17) 987237 4|8OLT

D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER

F-677366 CP

1407616 GUARD & SUPPORT GP-RADIATOR

S/N 8MN460-Up




FRAME AND BODY
)1 ; -1 A

LU

e 7
s
) Il _AND ey |
FRANE /
: :__."__j?" : uEEEE:;___=£EE/
‘ll t N - -
==l N RADIATOR A VIEW A-A
E
SECTION B-B
wote || niaREr fary PART NAME note [va | NONIGER |oTv PART NAME

11 1031596 1|SUPPORT AS

9F2978 | 2|  NUT-WELD

509629 | 5| ROD
2(1139517 | 2|HanDHOLD
3| 1041956 1|SUPPORT AS

9F2978 42 NUT-WELD

9M5732 3 RIVET-POP
4| 5M3062 | 44|BOLT (3/8-16X.750IN) .
S| SP1075 40|WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
6| 247326 | 1|SHIELD AS

484274 4 WASHER

9M5732 4 RIVET-POP
7| 2a7136 | 1|PLATE
8| 874835 | 6(BOLT

5P8245 6|WASHER (3MM THK)
9| 1w8793 | 6|SPACER
10] 714616 1|PLATE AS

9F2978 | S|  NUT-WELD

4B4274 4 WASHER

oMs732 | 4| RIVET-POP

8D |11| 5P3903 SEAL
12| 874896 4|{WASHER-HARD
B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-ORDER BY THE METER
F-600802 CP
7155 8W5385 GUARD & SUPPORT GP-RADIATOR

S/N 8MN1-459




FRAME AND BODY

T
NOTE ‘}.'E,' NS&%ER ary PART NAME KOTE ':5: NS!\AASER ary PART NAME
D 1| 5P5969 SEAL
2| 9D9257 1{PIN
3| 8D3791 1{PIN
4] 4L6454 7(80LT
5| 809159 4|BEARING-SLEEVE h
6] 906589 B8|SEAL-LIP
7| 9D3311 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
8] 9D6584 1|SEAL-LIP
g 8X3200 1|PLATE AS
9F2978 4 NUT-WELD
. 701151 1 BLOCK
10| SP1075 27|WASHER~-HARD
1111113945 2|PLATE
12} 1455968 1{COVER -RH
13] 1455969 1]COVER -LH
14 SP8167 3|BOLT
15| SM3062 20|80LT
16] 6K4076 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
1711442161 1|PLATE
v 18| 1442162 1| INSULATION
19] 8T4896 16|WASHER-HARD
201 1412989 1|FRAME AS-PLATFORM & SEAT
21| 4D6293 1 B80SS
22| SP9743 2 BOSS-WELD
23] ST9020 4 LUG
24] 6J0499 4 LUG
25| 8D8879 2 STUD
26| 905567 3 BOSS
27| 905568 1 BOSS
28] 9D5571 1 BOSS
29| 9D56%59 18 BOSS
30| 9D6166 7 BOSS
31 906168 1 BOSS
32| 1412986 | FRAME AS
33| 1FS339 4 LUG
34| 2w8143 4 BQSS-THREADED
35| 8TS911 4 NUT-WELD
36] 875912 10 NUT-WELD
37| 905657 1 B80SS
38| 905659 7 B80SS
39| 906164 1 80SS -
40| 9F644S 4 NUT
41 9G9151 2 cLIP
42| 9G9153 1 CcLIP
43| 1049726 2 PLATE
44| 1FO0750 9 NUT -WELD

D-ORDER BY THE METER

694744 CP

1412990 FRAME GP-FRONT

~_ _ s

S/N 8MN500-Up

4aamlaan N




FRAME AND BODY

- E 29
r —,} 12-13
g-1 41 35 20 B

SECTION OF
AREA A

40
N

16
24 N
S
VIEW OF AREA D SECTION J-J
29
ﬂ L] /
30/
2 .
. SECTION H-H

26

\_\

VIEW G-GC

VIEW C-C

F-694743 CP

1412990 FRAME GP-FRONT
S/N 8MN500-Up

Dant NE 14NA 4N Flaamnns~a An




FRAME AND BODY

wote [ | NOMBER |a™ PART NAME wore 5| (PART  |ary PART NAME
-l 1| 8wW7284 1|FRAME AS-PLATFORM & SEAT
2| 8F9836 1 LUG
3| SD5567 4 BOSS
4| 905657 3 B80OSS .
5| 9D6166 7 BOSS
6] 905659 | 15 B80SS (3/8-16 THD)
7| 4k8479 3 STUD-WELD
81051921 1 SUPPORT AS
8] 1051922 1 SUPPORT AS
10| 640499 3 LUG (1/2-13 THD)
11| 1€189S% 1 PIN
12| 8P2813 2 BOSS
13| SDS568 2 BOSS
14| 808879 2 STUD
15| 7D3898 3 BOSS
16| 5P9743 2 BOSS-WELD
17| 5P1075 | 27{WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
18| SM3062 | 20{BOLT (3/8-16X.7SOIN)
19| 1113945 2|PLATE
20{ 1107004 1|COVER-RH
21/ 1107005 1|COVER-LH
22| 416454 7{80OLT (3/8-16 X 1.0IN)
23| 8Xx3200 1|PLATE AS
9F2978 4 NUT-WELD
701151 1 BLOCK
8G0452 6 LuG
24| 803791 1|PIN
25| 909257 1jPIN
26| 809159 4|BEARING-SLEEVE
27| 906589 8|SEAL-LIP
28| 903311 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
29| 906584 1]SEAL-LIP
30| SP8167 3{BOLT
31| 6k4076 1|BEARING-SLEEVE
32/ 1442161 1|PLATE
33| 1442162 1| INSULATION
34| 874896 | 16{WASHER-HARD
8D |3s| sP5969 SEAL

B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-ORDER BY THE METER

691748 CP

7051

8W6249 FRAME GP-FRONT
S/N 8MN1-499




FRAME AND BODY

E E F L F 8 5 17-18 17-18-5
i ] X3
23-35 .
o
° D i Cr‘*
G Y B
Y §
= ’
I J Lo 622--17
» 13
L 6
6™, H H oS s
Xl K s
/ Y 12 34 [ o)

n
VIEW E-E r

2 o [/

VIEW 6-G

24
VIEW OF AREA J

VIEW C-C SECTION J-y VIEW H-H

F-691747 CP

7051 8W6249 FRAME GP-FRONT

C /AN OmMAle_ ANAN



FRAME AND BODY

wote [va| NUMSER |aTY PART NAME wore 5| niAER |aT PART NAME
1| 4L6454 | 47|80LT (3/8-16X1.0INJ —
2| 5P1075 | 43{WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
3/ 1357101 2|BRACKET
4] sP2424 2{BOLT (1/2-13X2.2SIN)
s| eva188 4|NUT (1/2-13 THD) -
6| 9v0344 2|PIN (LATCH STRIKER)
71 714982 2]{HINGE AS
8| 714983 4|PLATE AS
| (EACH INCLUDES)
9F2978 | -1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
s| 8N7837 8|PLATE AS
(EACH INCLUDES)
9F2978 | =1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
10] 714979 2|HINGE AS
11| 714381 2|HINGE AS
12| 7143959 | 4|PLATE
1311118992 2|PLATE
14] SP2424 4|80LT (3/2-13X2.25IN)
15| 1340165 6{WASHER
16| 803786 4|MOUNTING
17| 878917 4|BOLT (1/2-13X1.25IN)
18* 7X0S50 6|WASHER-HARD
18| 71498S 2|PLATE
20| 714977 1|PLATE
21| 714960 2|HINGE AS
22| 3v0613 4{BUMPER
23] 384615 2|PIN-COTTER
24| 375763 2|BUMPER
25| 874224 2|{WASHER-HARD (2MM THK)
26| 6vs189 2|NUT (5/16-18 THD)
27| 714965 1|BRACKET AS-LH
28] 714963 1|BRACKET AS-RH
29| SP8502 2|PADLOCK GP
- |(EACH INCLUDES)
A SP85S00 | -9 KEY
A 8Y6364 | 1 SLEEVE
30| 9v0450 | .- 2|PIN
31| 7P7975 2|LATCH
32| 8G0873 2|SPRING
33] 1S4244 2|PIN (9.40MM 0D)
34| 7x1387 2|WASHER (1.9MM THK) -
35| 7x0618 2|WASHER-HARD (5.OMM THK)
8 36| SR4787 6|PLATE
37| 8T2561 2|WASHER (5.0MM THX)
38| 1357099 2|PLATE AS

A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP
8-USE AS REQUIRED

661967 P

7263

1127494 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 2 OF 2

S/N 8MN1-459

MNacasa AL 44NA44D Plaanmnn~nian An




FRAME AND BODY

M K= e Hi?

~

K Lo

(-]

SECTION E-E
12 / i L
2_1 1-2 cﬂk 1 2 \
__\ g

% T e

4-15-16
2-1

SECTION H-H
(90 GAL FUEL TANK)

(75 GAL FUEL

SECTION H-H

TANK)

o
21-7 '
SECTION K-K
32 33-34-23 -
(Tf;l 16-15-4 18-6-5
o { 36 26-25-24
‘ l [Hl N s
=7 l ! 28-27
0 —\ B
0 \ 17-18 9-2-1
SECTION J-J
19 /\
Nt - B SECTION C-C
22 \
29 ————— T T
2-1
SECTION L-L ?f—

Yy

9

|
Eﬂ
I

SECTION G-GC

SECTION B-B SECTION D-D

SECTION F-F
F-661966 P

7263

1127494 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 2 OF 2

S/N RMN1-4RQ



FRAME

AND BODY

Rer| PART
XOTE |wo | NUMBER |°TY PART NAME MOTE ':.E; NSICIFB‘ER ary PART NAME
1| 4L6454 30[B0OLT (3/8-16X1.0IN)
2| sSP1075 32|WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
3] 714973 1|DASH AS
9F2978 6 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
5V7003 12 BOSS-WELD N
(23.9MM LONG)
714983 1 PLATE AS
9F 2978 1 NUT-WELD
(3/8-16 THD)
4] 714943 1|DOOR AS-RH
8G0871 1 HANDLE
9v04S3 1 BUSHING-TERMINAL
5| 71494S 1|0OC0OR AS-LH
8G0O871 HANDLE
9v0453 1 BUSHING-TERMINAL
714954 1|PLATE AS
9F2978 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
714957 1|PLATE AS
9F2978 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
31139517 2 |HANDHOLD
714952 1|DOOR AS-LH
2M4a009 2 PLUG-BUTTON
484274 9 WASHER (1.2MM THK)
714949 2 TUBE
9M5732 ) RIVET-POP
(4.78MM DIA)
10| 1161939 1|HOOD AS
11| 714995 2| HANDHOLD
12| 714948 1|DO0OR AS-RH
2M4009 2 PLUG-BUTTON
484274 9 WASHER (1.2MM THK)
714949 2 TUBE
9M5732 9 RIVET-POP
(4.78MM DIA)
13] 8X5156 2 |HANDHOLD
14 8XS15S 2|PLATE
15| 7X1387 4|WASHER (1.9MM THK)
16| 6v8801 2|NUT (3/8-16 THD)
17| 1138457 2|RCO
18| SP843% 2| GROMMET
19| 384615 4{PIN-COTTER -

661989 P

7263

1127494 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 1 OF 2

S/N 8MN1-459




FRAME AND BODY

REFER TO ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXILIARY VIEWS

9 s b

AR, \ 1e |- .

= L 1= =

J
e

o)

\\\

— |}
| S -
7 T~
2 —— \ 1=2
2-1-8 12 ' '

2_1&\ 2-1:13\ TOF(; VIEW | ln-j-z m

\ - A
,—r 3 =l r L . L |
NI===I= o:?‘: - F G G
if [ I | . |
/ / 1 fiEl__E 3
| i I I O
oo -tstg-to|| |

|
| I :
| = | ]| ﬂ |
e = :
’ |

(- Y | / "
ij T - L : 7 7Z i
-2 24

RIGHT SIDE VIEW '

F-598472 CP

7263 1127494 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 1 OF 2
S/N 8MN1-459



FRAME AND BODY

S/N 8MN460-Up

Rer| PART
xoTe [xo | NUMBER |OT PART NAME wore [V NSIGEER ot PART NAME
1| 4L6454 | 47|B0OLT (3/8-16X1IN)
2| 5P1075 | 47|WASHER-HARD
3| 1357099 2{PLATE AS
(EACH INCLUDES)
1FO750 1 NUT-WELD -
4| spP2424 4(BOLT (1/2-13X2.25IN)
5| évai88 ainuTt
6| 9v0344 2|PIN (LATCH STRIKER)
7| 714982 2{HINGE AS (LH)
8| 714983 2|PLATE as
9F2978 1 NUT-WELD
9| 8N7837 8|PLATE AS
9F2978 1 NUT-WELD
10} 714979 2]HINGE AS (RH)
11] 714981 2|HINGE AS (LH)
12| 714959 4{PLATE
13] 7X0618 2|WASHER-HARD
141357101 2|BRACKET
15| 1340165 6|WASHER
’16 803786 4|MOUNTING
17| 878917 4|BOLT (1/2-13X1.25IN)
18| 7X0S5S0 6{WASHER-HARD
19| 714985 2|PLATE
20]{ 1445728 1{PLATE
21| 714360 2|HINGE AS (RH)
22} 3v0613 4|BUMPER
23| 384618 2|PIN-COTTER
24] 375763 2|BUMPER
25| 874224 2|WASHER-HARD
26| 6v8189 2INUT
27l 714865 1|BRACKET AS-LH
28| 714963 1|BRACKET AS-RH
29] sP8502 1{PADLOCK GP
A SP8S00 1 KEY
A 8Y6364 1 SLEEVE
30 9vV0450 2|PIN
31 7P797S 2|{LATCH
32| 8G0873 2|SPRING
33| 154244 2|PIN
34| 7X1387 2|WASHER -
A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP
700476 CP
7263 714942 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 2 OF 2




FRAME AND BODY

il
"""" \ 17-18 9-2-1

"~ SECTION E-E

2-1

SECTION B-B

35-5 3-1
K= === o
KL~
- 4-15-16 14
-]
-]
SECTION H-H
(90 GAL FUEL TANK)
/ 1-2
-1t
o
' 20 l )
_—-‘r‘/’-’ SECTION H-H |
(75 GAL FUEL TANK)
L
--—1-- ! 2-1
P W =1 N
VIEW A=A
3 SECTION K-K
32 33-34-23 -
16-15-4 18-6-5 ™

26~-25-24

l ‘ 28-27

SECTION J-y

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D SECTION 6-G SECTION F-F
F-700475 CP

7263

714942 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 2 OF 2
S/N 8MN460-Up




FRAME

AND BODY

Rer| PART
¥OTE |xo| NUMBER |9TY PART NAME NOTE RofoF NSGSER ary PART NAME
1| 4L6a54 | 22({BOLT —
5P1075 | 20|WASHER-HARD
3| 1445724 1{DASH AS
1FO750 9 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
5v7003 | 12 BOSS-WELD -
. (23.9MM LONG)
4] 714943 1|DOOR AS-RH
8G0871 1 HANDLE
9V0453 1 BUSHING-TERMINAL
s| 714945 1{DOOR AS-LH
8G0871 1 HANDLE
V0453 1 BUSHING-TERMINAL
6] 1406131 1|PLATE AS (RH)
1FO750 S NUT-WELD
7| 1406133 1|PLATE AS (LH)
1FO750 |- S NUT-WELD
8| 1132536 1| COVER
I SN1995 7|RIVET-POP
g| 714952 1|DOOR AS-LH
1 2M4009 2 PLUG-BUTTON
484274 9 WASHER
714949 2 TUBE
gM5732 9 RIVET-POP
10| 7143966 1|HOOD AS
11 714995 2|HANDHOLD
12| 714948 1|000R AS-RH
2M4009 2 PLUG-BUTTON
484274 9 WASHER
714949 2 TUBE
9M5732 9 RIVET-POP
13| 8X5156 2 |HANDHOLD
14| 8XS1S5 2|PLATE
151139517 2 |HANDHOLD
16} 1138457 2|rROD
17| 7x1387 4|WASHER
18| 384615 4|PIN-COTTER
19| 6vB8801 2|NUT
20{ SP8439 2| GROMMET
21| 714983 2|PLATE AS
22| 872561 4|WASHER
-
L]
700474 CP
7263 714942 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 1 OF 2

S /N RMN4A0-Up




FRAME AND BODY

REFER TO ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXILIARY VIEWS 8

N
y OF

1

J ‘_u — )
J

0 [
R )
,_1‘?_'\5 :H O (/)\\
: ﬂl__ _1 ,
e —— - =_f

& | v°
. R 2.3 TOP VIEW Het2 ‘
.2" \ 14\\ C / m

B=

IF =\~ ( - A ﬂIA

T l====\ = o 1o |
[/ sl g £ L /3;
T | EAR
:: RADIATOR ’ ’ | l
-l =
s |

|

70 c

R

I
I
'

/,\\

21-19-2—1/ 22-1/ /\lj \Q\\J’FMME ! «—IA

RIGHT SIDE VIEW 7-6

F-700473 CP

7263 714942 ENCLOSURE GP-ENGINE-PART 1 OF 2
S/N 8MN460-Up




FRANME AND BODY

16

: —
-JA RIGHT SIDE VIEW

SECTION A-A VIEW B-B VIEW C-C
NOTE 'IFJ NE:A%ER ary PART NAME XOTE ’:.Eo‘ NSI\AII%ER ary PART NAME

1| 4KO367 1|NUT

2| 2R1600 38|STUD-TAPERLOCK

3] 243398 1|GASKET

4] 8M3837 1|PLUG

S| 208822 12|{STUD-TAPERLOCK

6| 408148 1|{DOWEL

711056491 1|80LT-ADJUSTMENT

8] B8WSSO01 1{CASE & FRAME AS

9| 9G5742 S BOSS

10| 8D10S9 2 BLOCK

11] 370049 3 cLIP

12] 9K3050 2 STUD-WELD

13| 4K8479 1 STUD-WELD

14] 803508 1 BOSS

15| 9G9155 4 CLIP

16| 4D6293 1 80SS

171 2K3028 4 BOSS

18| 9PS391 2 BLOCK

F-569645 EP
7051 8W5470 CASE & FRAME GP

Part Of

1124121 Power Train Ar



FRANME AND BODY

{vore i NBARER | arv PART NAME
[ 715083 | 1|BUMPER AS
9F2978 | 1| NUT-WELD
2| 7X0401 8{BOLT (1-8X1.7SIN)
3| 875361 | 8|WASHER

F-628594 CP

7156

715116 BUMPER GP-REAR
Part Of 1124112 Chassis Ar




FRAME AND BODY

—--——/
RIGHT SIDE VIEW

note |na | NDMIGER |aTv PART NAME wote 1| NOMSER |aTv PART NAME
111393225 1|SUPPORT AS-LH
1F0750 | 4|  NUT-WELD
tF5339 | 2| LuG
1407720 | 2| CATCH as
21432097 | 2|cover
3| scaase | alsoLT
21393226 | 1|SUPPORT AS-RH
1FO750 4 NUT -WELD
1FS5339 2 LUG
1407720 | 2| CLATCH as
51434792 8|BUMPER
6] 5P1076 B|WASHER-HARD
i
F-687099 CP
7257 8X5330 BATTERY BOX GP

~--+ Af 1124119 Chassis Ar




___FRAME_AND BODY

vote [t| NDSER [orv PART NAME wore [ WPART | ory PART NAME
| 9wee45 | 2|SEAL GP-DUO-CONE 56| 8X3435 1[ARM AS-LEANING
(EACH INCLUDES) 57| 267387 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
SKS 129 2 RING-SEALING 58| 2G7388 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
A 1U8698 1 INSTALLER AS-SEAL sﬂ 8W6497 1 PIN
A 870533 1 GAUGE-SEAL HEIGHT 601 8X3437 1 ARM-FRONT AXLE
A 870540 1 TOOL-ADJUSTMENT 61| 903523 1|WASHER
2G8626 2|WASHER-THRUST
388489 7|FITTING-GREASE
4D3704 2| WASHER-HARD
2G861S 4{WASHER-THRUST
2G8742 2|WASHER-HARD
2H3740 4|BOLT (3/4-16X1.25IN)
2G8741 4|RING-METAL SEAL
268777 4|SEAL (3.688IN 1ID)
SM2092 4|SEAL-0-RING (97.79MM 1D)
8W5293 4|PIN
8W4652 1|HOUSING-SPINDLE
8W4833 1|HOUSING-SPINDLE
802811 2|WASHER
2G8633 2{PIN
1D4627 2|BOLT (7/8-9X3IN)
4 2J3505 2|NUT-FULL (7/8-9 THD)
7X7731 2|PLUG-PIPE
- (3/4-14 NPTF THD)
5P8842 8|SEAL-LIP (44.45MM ID)
388489 4|FITTING-GREASE
SP10795 4|WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
557379 4]B0LT (3/8-16X.87SIN)
2G8768 4|WASHER (3MM THK)
1039128 1|8AR AS-LEAN
268624 2 BEARING-SLEEVE
5P8890 2|SEAL-LIP (S0O.80MM 1ID)
300060 2|cuP-ROLLER BEARING
30006 1 2|CONE-ROLLER BEARING
708637 2|cuP-BEARING
708636 2|CONE-BEARING
384618 2|COTTER
708643 2|RETAINER
8 2G3865S 6|SHIM (.127MM THK)
ovo375 6/BOLT (1/2-13X3.25IN)
Sp9797 2]|LoCcK -
ST0906 2|COVER
2J8163 2|SEAL-0-RING
(117.07MM 1D)
37| 500353 4|BOLT-LOCKING
(3/8-16X1IN)
38| 783235 1|BOLT (1/2-13X1.37SIN)
39| 7D1649 1|WASHER
40| SP8843 2|SEAL-LIP (50.8MM ID)
B 41] 265673 2|WASHER
42| 9G5211 1| SPACER
43| 1303595 1{PIN AS
44| 8w8610 2|SPINDLE-FRONT AXLE
45| 051592 2|BOLT (5/8-11X1.25IN)
46| 265667 2|RETAINER
Y 47} 1313740 1|LINK GP-STEERING
48[ 1341081 1{AXLE AS-FRONT
49] 268631 4 BEARING-SLEEVE
50} 1314428 2 BEARING-SLEEVE
8W6466 2 END-AXLE
8W6469 1 BRACKET
51| 8x3434 1|ARM AS-LEANING
52| 2G7387 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
53| 2G7388 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
54| 8W6476 1 PIN
55| 8X3436 1 ARM-FRONT AXLE

A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP
B-USE AS REQUIRED
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION *

693983 CP

1341080 AXLE GP-FRONT
S/N 8MN500-Up, 1313740-Page 231.0!

Part Nf 112A41D Phranaia Aa




FRAME AND BODY

SECTION OF AREA €
45 :
23 4
0 19 ( VaVa.
21 E
20
54 9
TYPICAL SEAL = 3 SECTION OF AREA F
INSTALLATION WHEEL LEAN
I CYLINDER
-*
¥ G
— 7 —nY
WV - )
ﬁ — il —Am———
N m G_.— - - _-D :_
7 = j:-—-—-——\ —-/_“__:t - @
ﬁ ~ \\/[ o
47 TOP VIEW STEERING CYLINDER
Er}::-- - 24
— == 3
P /%I\L \ L 4
N () (O\ A R v (O >
° .3 —"A_= P e e
i o —
A 30
> 48
E 51-55 56-60 = 3
16-17-34 D REAR VIEW 58 3

F-693982 CP

1341080 AXLE GP-FRONT
S/N 8MN500-Up



wore Yo | nbanry |o PART NAME wore &5 NS {ary PART NAME
9W6645 2|SEAL GP-DUO-CONE 56/ BX3435 1[ARM AS-LEANING —
(EACH INCLUDES) 57| 2G7387 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
5KS 129 2 RING-SEALING S8 2G7388 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
A 1UB698 1 INSTALLER AS-SEAL 59| 8W6497 1 PIN
A 8T0S33 1 GAUGE-SEAL HEIGHT 60| 8Xx3437 1 ARM-FRONT AXLE
A 8T0540 1 TOOL-ADJUSTMENT '61] 903523 1|WASHER
2G8626 2|WASHER-THRUST
388489 7|FITTING-GREASE
4D3704 2|WASHER-HARD (5MM THK)
2G8615 4|WASHER-THRUST
2G8742 2|WASHER-HARD
2H3740 4|BOLT (3/4-16X1.251IN)
2G8741 4{RING-METAL SEAL
2G8777 4|SEAL
aM2092 4|SEAL-0-RING
8WS5293 4|PIN
8W4652 1|HOUSING-SPINDLE
8W4653 1|HOUSING-SPINDLE
8D2811 2|WASHER
2G8633 2|PIN
v 104627 2|BOLT (7/8-9X3IN)
2J350S 2{NUT-FULL (7/8-9 THD)
7X7731 2|PLUG-PIPE
! (3/4-14 NPTF THD)
Sp8842 8|SEAL-LIP
388488 4|FITTING-HYDRAULIC
SP 1075 4|WASHER-HARD (3MM THK)
. 557379 4|BOLT (3/8-16X.87SIN)
2G8768 4|WASHER (3MM THK)
1039125 1|BAR AS-LEAN
268624 2 BEARING-SLEEVE
5P8890 2|SEAL-LIP
300060 2|CUP-ROLLER BEARING
300061 2|CONE-ROLLER BEARING
708637 2|CUP-BEARING
708636 2|CONE-BEARING
384618 2|COTTER
7D8643 2|RETAINER
8 2G3865 6|SHIM (.127MM THK)
oVv0375s 6|BOLT (1/2-13X3.251IN)
809797 2|LOCK -
ST0S06 2|COVER
2J8163 2|SEAL-0-RING
(117.07MM ID)
5D00353 4|BOLT-LOCKING
(3/8-16X1IN)
783235 1|BOLT (1/2-13X1.37SIN)
701649 1|WASHER
5P8843 2|SEAL-LIP
B 2GS673 3|WASHER
9GS211 1| SPACER
1303595 1{PIN AS
8wW2357 2| SPINDLE-FRONT AXLE
051592 2|8OLT (5/8-11X1.25IN)
2G5667 2|RETAINER
Y 708912 1|LINK GP-STEERING
1018077 1|AXLE AS-FRONT
2G8631 4 BEARING-SLEEVE
8W6473 2 BEARING-SLEEVE
8X3434 1|ARM AS-LEANING
2G7387 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
2G7388 1 BEARING-SLEEVE
8W6476 1 PIN
8X3436 1 ARM-FRONT AXLE
L
A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP
B-USE AS REQUIRED
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION
649166 P

1018075 AXLE GP-FRONT
S{N 8MN};499:‘7Q§9J2-Page 231




FRAME AND BODY

LEAN BAR

TYPICAL SEAL
INSTALLATION

SECTION OF

AREA D

T

\\I
47/ TOP VIEW STEERING CYLINDER
=== " 24 3
I}E /%]\U \ L
C_[(O ff?\EQJ N 6=S—__—_—- [ © %7
12 ° FUA‘ L =] o
5 . NN e — -
= _ =7 I
- A\ 30
~ 48
E 51-55 56-60 3
621734 REAR VIEW 58 3
F-623488 CP
3278 1018075 AXLE GP-FRONT

S/N 8MN1-499




	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 15
	Página 16
	Página 17
	Página 18
	Página 19
	Página 20
	Página 21
	Página 22
	Página 23
	Página 24
	Página 25
	Página 26
	Página 27
	Página 28
	Página 29
	Página 30
	Página 31

